
13th September 2024 
Dear Parents and Carers, 

It has been a week of wild weather so please ensure that your child always has 

a coat in school! 

HOUSES We are introducing a House Point System and every child will be in 

the house of either Saint Aidan, Saint Hilda, Saint Francis or Saint Therese. The 

children will earn points for their houses and the winners will have a fun 

afternoon per term. We look forward to the competition and the celebration 

of good work and behaviour.  

Reception and Y1 were on balance bikes this week and had a wonderful time 

with the Bikeability Team. Well done Reception and Y1. 

Rights Respecting School – we are aiming for Silver Status this half term. So 

please encourage your children to talk about this at home. It is very important 

that they understand their rights and can talk confidently about how to look 

after themselves. 

MEET THE TEACHER   - please attend if you can over the next two weeks. 

Clubs have started and the children are enjoying the activities on offer. 

Many thanks for your support in ensuring that the children are ready for school 

by wearing the right uniform and having the right P.E Kit. It does make such a 

difference! 

Y6 Assembly is next week so please come along if you can at 9am in the Hall on 

Thursday.  

Attendance. This week’s attendance is 95.94%.  

We need to aiming for 96-97% every week.  

With prayers for a lovely weekend, 

Sarah Yates 

Head Teacher  

 

 

 



 

Diary of Events Autumn 2024       More things may be added!  

Date  Event 

Monday 16th September  Y6 MEET THE TEACHER 2.45pm 

Tuesday 17th September  Y5 MEET THE TEACHER 2.45pm 

Wednesday 18th September Y3 MEET THE TEACHER 2.45pm 

Thursday 19th September  Y6 Assembly 9am in the Hall 
Y4 MEET THE TEACHER 2.45pm 

Friday 20th September  Blessed Carlo Acutis to St Anthony’s Church -  
Y6 to visit. More information to follow. 

Monday 23rd September  St Paul’s Roadshow in school 
Reception MEET THE TEACHER 2.45pm 

Tuesday 24th September  Y1 MEET THE TEACHER 2.45pm 

Wednesday 25th September  Y5/6 Prayer Leader Training at St Elizabeth’s  
Y2 MEET THE TEACHER 2.45pm 
Height and Weight – School Health R and Y6 

Thursday 26th September  Y5 Assembly 9am 

Friday 27th September  Mini Vinnies Launch 

Thursday 3rd October  Y4 Assembly 9am 

Wednesday 9th October  Parents/Carers’ Evening More information to 
follow. 

Thursday 10th October  Y3 Assembly 9am 

Thursday 17th October  Y2 Assembly 9am 

Friday 18th October  BREAK UP FOR HALF TERM 

Thursday 31st October  Y1 Assembly 9am 

Wednesday 6th November  DISCO/ACTIVITIES AFTER SCHOOL. More 
information to follow 

Monday 11th November  FLU JABS 

Monday 18th November  BOOK FAIR – BOOK WEEK 

Friday 22nd November  TRAINING DAY        SCHOOL CLOSED 

Wednesday 27-29th November  Y6 Residential Castle Head, Grange Over Sands 

Monday 2nd December  ADVENT RETREAT DAY 

Wednesday 4th December  Y1/Y2 CHRISTMAS PLAY 2pm 
Y1/Y2 CHRISTMAS PLAY 6pm 

Friday 6th December  EYFS CHRISTMAS PLAY 9am 

Monday 9th December  EYFS CHRISTMAS PLAY 9am 

Thursday 12th December  Y3/4 CHRISTMAS PLAY 2pm 
Y3/4 CHRISTMAS PLAY 6PM 

Wednesday 18th December  Y5/6 CHRISTMAS PLAY 2pm 
Y5/6 CHRISTMAS PLAY 6pm 

Friday 20th December  JACK AND THE BEANSTALK PANTOMIME 
SCHOOL CLOSES TODAY at 3.15pm 

Monday 6th January  2025 RETURN TO SCHOOL 

 


